

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: B
 Project No.: PRA-0RPI 101(1)&12(1)
 Project Name: TWIN PEAKS/PUERTO

State: AZ
 County: PIMA
 ORGAN PIPE NATIONAL MONUMENT

Opened at: FHWA Arizona Division
 By: Roman Moreno
 Date: 06/26/03

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: LeeAnn Bush

Title: A/E Contract Specialist Date: 07/02/03

Contract Awarded to: Awarded Schedule C to FNF Construction Date: 07/15/03

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
FNF Construction, Inc. 115 South 48th Street Tempe, AZ 85281	1,774,707.50	
Granite Construction Company 585 W. Beach Street P.O. Box 50085 Watsonville, CA 95077-5085	1,920,227.00	
Caitlin Construction, Inc. 1256 W. Chandler Blvd., #31 Chandler, AZ 85224-5226	2,090,998.25	
The Ashton Company, Inc. 2727 S. Country Club Tucson, AZ 85713	2,576,879.00	
Engineer's Estimate	1,903,705.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/22/03

Schedule: B

Project No.: PRA-ORPI 101 (1) & 12 (1)

Project Name: TWIN PEAKS/PUERTO

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization (BOTH)			
		FNF Construction, Inc.	ALL	173,500.00	173,500.00
		Granite Construction Company		188,210.00	188,210.00
		Caitlin Construction, Inc.		67,000.00	67,000.00
		The Ashton Company, Inc.		227,581.00	227,581.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		169,730.00	169,730.00
15201	LPSM	Construction survey and staking (Twin Peaks Road)			
		FNF Construction, Inc.	ALL	4,500.00	4,500.00
		Granite Construction Company		928.00	928.00
		Caitlin Construction, Inc.		10,600.00	10,600.00
		The Ashton Company, Inc.		2,500.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00
15202	km	Slope, reference, and clearing and grubbing stakes (N. Puerto Blanco Dr.)			
		FNF Construction, Inc.	8.500	250.00	2,125.00
		Granite Construction Company		464.00	3,944.00
		Caitlin Construction, Inc.		2,080.00	17,680.00
		The Ashton Company, Inc.		824.00	7,004.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,200.00	18,700.00
15203	km	Centerline re-establishment ing and grubbing stakes (N. Puerto Blanco Dr.)			
		FNF Construction, Inc.	8.500	250.00	2,125.00
		Granite Construction Company		232.00	1,972.00
		Caitlin Construction, Inc.		1,540.00	13,090.00
		The Ashton Company, Inc.		824.00	7,004.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,200.00	10,200.00
15204	Each	Drainage structure survey and staking (N. Puerto Blanco Dr.)			
		FNF Construction, Inc.	7	150.00	1,050.00
		Granite Construction Company		232.00	1,624.00
		Caitlin Construction, Inc.		968.00	6,776.00
		The Ashton Company, Inc.		357.00	2,499.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		750.00	5,250.00
15207	km	Grade finishing stakes (N. Puerto Blanco Dr.)			
		FNF Construction, Inc.	12.000	400.00	4,800.00
		Granite Construction Company		232.00	2,784.00
		Caitlin Construction, Inc.		3,720.00	44,640.00
		The Ashton Company, Inc.		2,334.00	28,008.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	24,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/22/03

Schedule: B

Project No.: PRA-ORPI 101 (1) & 12 (1)

Project Name: TWIN PEAKS/PUERTO

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15209	Hour	Miscellaneous survey and staking (N. Puerto Blanco Dr.)			
	FNF Construction, Inc.		40	125.00	5,000.00
	Granite Construction Company			116.00	4,640.00
	Caitlin Construction, Inc.			165.00	6,600.00
	The Ashton Company, Inc.			125.00	5,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			125.00	5,000.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing (BOTH)			
	FNF Construction, Inc.		ALL	30,000.00	30,000.00
	Granite Construction Company			5,000.00	5,000.00
	Caitlin Construction, Inc.			54,450.00	54,450.00
	The Ashton Company, Inc.			15,000.00	15,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			69,000.00	69,000.00
15733	Each	Sediment log (N. Puerto Blanco Dr.)			
	FNF Construction, Inc.		155	65.00	10,075.00
	Granite Construction Company			35.00	5,425.00
	Caitlin Construction, Inc.			91.00	14,105.00
	The Ashton Company, Inc.			95.00	14,725.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			50.00	7,750.00
20101	ha	Clearing and grubbing (N. Puerto Blanco Dr.)			
	FNF Construction, Inc.		6.0	600.00	3,600.00
	Granite Construction Company			4,500.00	27,000.00
	Caitlin Construction, Inc.			2,880.00	17,280.00
	The Ashton Company, Inc.			6,500.00	39,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,000.00	12,000.00
20102	LPSM	Clearing and grubbing (Twin Peaks Road)			
	FNF Construction, Inc.		ALL	300.00	300.00
	Granite Construction Company			10,000.00	10,000.00
	Caitlin Construction, Inc.			9,100.00	9,100.00
	The Ashton Company, Inc.			3,000.00	3,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3,000.00	3,000.00
20301B	Each	Removal of signs (N. Puerto Blanco Dr.)			
	FNF Construction, Inc.		2	60.00	120.00
	Granite Construction Company			250.00	500.00
	Caitlin Construction, Inc.			240.00	480.00
	The Ashton Company, Inc.			50.00	100.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			150.00	300.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/22/03

Schedule: B

Project No.: PRA-ORPI 101 (1) &12 (1)

Project Name: TWIN PEAKS/PUERTO

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301BB	Each	Removal of sign and stone foundation (N. Puerto Blanco Dr.)			
		FNF Construction, Inc.	2	60.00	120.00
		Granite Construction Company		500.00	1,000.00
		Caitlin Construction, Inc.		240.00	480.00
		The Ashton Company, Inc.		90.00	180.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	3,000.00
20401	m3	Roadway excavation (BOTH)			
		FNF Construction, Inc.	9,115	20.00	182,300.00
		Granite Construction Company		32.00	291,680.00
		Caitlin Construction, Inc.		29.30	267,069.50
		The Ashton Company, Inc.		27.00	246,105.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	136,725.00
20403	m3	Unclassified borrow (N. Puerto Blanco Dr.)			
		FNF Construction, Inc.	12,600	23.00	289,800.00
		Granite Construction Company		23.00	289,800.00
		Caitlin Construction, Inc.		17.40	219,240.00
		The Ashton Company, Inc.		39.00	491,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		13.00	163,800.00
21101	m2	Roadway obliteration (N. Puerto Blanco Dr.)			
		FNF Construction, Inc.	85	5.00	425.00
		Granite Construction Company		3.00	255.00
		Caitlin Construction, Inc.		44.00	3,740.00
		The Ashton Company, Inc.		4.00	340.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	850.00
25101B	m3	Placed riprap class 2 (BOTH)			
		FNF Construction, Inc.	195	90.00	17,550.00
		Granite Construction Company		80.00	15,600.00
		Caitlin Construction, Inc.		120.00	23,400.00
		The Ashton Company, Inc.		162.00	31,590.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	19,500.00
25301	m2	Gabions, galvanized or aluminized coated (N. Puerto Blanco Dr.)			
		FNF Construction, Inc.	435	130.00	56,550.00
		Granite Construction Company		45.00	19,575.00
		Caitlin Construction, Inc.		139.00	60,465.00
		The Ashton Company, Inc.		157.00	68,295.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	26,100.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/22/03

Schedule: B

Project No.: PRA-ORPI 101 (1) & 12 (1)

Project Name: TWIN PEAKS/PUERTO

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30107	t	Aggregate surface course (N. Puerto Blanco Dr.)			
		FNF Construction, Inc.	8,500	23.00	195,500.00
		Granite Construction Company		33.00	280,500.00
		Caitlin Construction, Inc.		35.20	299,200.00
		The Ashton Company, Inc.		49.00	416,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	340,000.00
30606	t	Magnesium chloride (N. Puerto Blanco Dr.)			
		FNF Construction, Inc.	120	110.00	13,200.00
		Granite Construction Company		162.00	19,440.00
		Caitlin Construction, Inc.		125.00	15,000.00
		The Ashton Company, Inc.		191.00	22,920.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	18,000.00
30802B	t	Roadway aggregate method 2 (BOTH)			
		FNF Construction, Inc.	6,880	23.00	158,240.00
		Granite Construction Company		36.00	247,680.00
		Caitlin Construction, Inc.		33.40	229,792.00
		The Ashton Company, Inc.		45.00	309,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		28.50	196,080.00
40201	t	Minor hot asphalt concrete (BOTH)			
		FNF Construction, Inc.	3,330	75.00	249,750.00
		Granite Construction Company		55.00	183,150.00
		Caitlin Construction, Inc.		60.60	201,798.00
		The Ashton Company, Inc.		72.00	239,760.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	199,800.00
41101MB	t	Prime coat grade MC-70 (BOTH)			
		FNF Construction, Inc.	43	325.00	13,975.00
		Granite Construction Company		350.00	15,050.00
		Caitlin Construction, Inc.		396.00	17,028.00
		The Ashton Company, Inc.		408.00	17,544.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	15,050.00
50101Q	m2	Reinforced portland cement concrete pavement, 200 mm depth (N. Puerto Blanco Dr.)			
		FNF Construction, Inc.	400	60.00	24,000.00
		Granite Construction Company		88.50	35,400.00
		Caitlin Construction, Inc.		184.00	73,600.00
		The Ashton Company, Inc.		96.00	38,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	36,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/22/03

Schedule: B

Project No.: PRA-ORPI 101 (1) & 12 (1)

Project Name: TWIN PEAKS/PUERTO

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60201M	m	600 mm pipe culvert (Twin Peaks Road)			
		FNF Construction, Inc.	27	160.00	4,320.00
		Granite Construction Company		200.00	5,400.00
		Caitlin Construction, Inc.		363.00	9,801.00
		The Ashton Company, Inc.		201.00	5,427.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	5,400.00
60202K	m	530 mm span, 380 mm rise pipe arch culvert (N. Puerto Blanco Dr.)			
		FNF Construction, Inc.	11	175.00	1,925.00
		Granite Construction Company		190.00	2,090.00
		Caitlin Construction, Inc.		343.00	3,773.00
		The Ashton Company, Inc.		275.00	3,025.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	2,200.00
60202M	m	710 mm span, 510 mm rise pipe arch culvert (N. Puerto Blanco Dr.)			
		FNF Construction, Inc.	11	190.00	2,090.00
		Granite Construction Company		220.00	2,420.00
		Caitlin Construction, Inc.		360.00	3,960.00
		The Ashton Company, Inc.		280.00	3,080.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		225.00	2,475.00
60202N	m	885 mm span, 610 mm rise pipe arch culvert (N. Puerto Blanco Dr.)			
		FNF Construction, Inc.	76	200.00	15,200.00
		Granite Construction Company		250.00	19,000.00
		Caitlin Construction, Inc.		300.00	22,800.00
		The Ashton Company, Inc.		319.00	24,244.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		275.00	20,900.00
60206M	Each	End section for 600 mm pipe culvert (Twin Peaks Road)			
		FNF Construction, Inc.	2	325.00	650.00
		Granite Construction Company		400.00	800.00
		Caitlin Construction, Inc.		266.00	532.00
		The Ashton Company, Inc.		460.00	920.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		625.00	1,250.00
60207K	Each	End section for 530 mm span, 380 mm rise pipe arch culvert (N. Puerto Blanco Dr.)			
		FNF Construction, Inc.	2	300.00	600.00
		Granite Construction Company		370.00	740.00
		Caitlin Construction, Inc.		242.00	484.00
		The Ashton Company, Inc.		436.00	872.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		225.00	450.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/22/03

Schedule: B

Project No.: PRA-ORPI 101 (1) & 12 (1)

Project Name: TWIN PEAKS/PUERTO

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60207M	Each	End section for 710 mm span, 510 mm rise pipe arch culvert (N. Puerto Blanco Dr.)			
		FNF Construction, Inc.	2	350.00	700.00
		Granite Construction Company		430.00	860.00
		Caitlin Construction, Inc.		314.00	628.00
		The Ashton Company, Inc.		586.00	1,172.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		275.00	550.00
60207N	Each	End section for 885 mm span, 610 mm rise pipe arch culvert (N. Puerto Blanco Dr.)			
		FNF Construction, Inc.	10	400.00	4,000.00
		Granite Construction Company		508.00	5,080.00
		Caitlin Construction, Inc.		460.00	4,600.00
		The Ashton Company, Inc.		638.00	6,380.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	3,000.00
60403B	Each	Inlet type 2 (Twin Peaks Road)			
		FNF Construction, Inc.	2	3,200.00	6,400.00
		Granite Construction Company		1,650.00	3,300.00
		Caitlin Construction, Inc.		4,460.00	8,920.00
		The Ashton Company, Inc.		3,597.00	7,194.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,700.00	5,400.00
60901V	m	Portland cement concrete curb, 325 mm depth (Twin Peaks Road)			
		FNF Construction, Inc.	380	80.00	30,400.00
		Granite Construction Company		35.00	13,300.00
		Caitlin Construction, Inc.		52.70	20,026.00
		The Ashton Company, Inc.		76.00	28,880.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	22,800.00
60909C	Each	Wheelstop (N. Puerto Blanco Dr.)			
		FNF Construction, Inc.	34	250.00	8,500.00
		Granite Construction Company		40.00	1,360.00
		Caitlin Construction, Inc.		61.00	2,074.00
		The Ashton Company, Inc.		31.00	1,054.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	5,100.00
61102LD	m	100 mm waterline polyvinyl chloride (PVC) (Twin Peaks Road)			
		FNF Construction, Inc.	570	125.00	71,250.00
		Granite Construction Company		72.00	41,040.00
		Caitlin Construction, Inc.		98.00	55,860.00
		The Ashton Company, Inc.		59.00	33,630.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	85,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/22/03

Schedule: B

Project No.: PRA-ORPI 101 (1) & 12 (1)

Project Name: TWIN PEAKS/PUERTO

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61104B	Each	Valve air release (Twin Peaks Road)			
		FNF Construction, Inc.	1	275.00	275.00
		Granite Construction Company		2,000.00	2,000.00
		Caitlin Construction, Inc.		3,206.00	3,206.00
		The Ashton Company, Inc.		1,286.00	1,286.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	3,000.00
61104DLB	Each	Valve gate, buried, 100 mm (Twin Peaks Road)			
		FNF Construction, Inc.	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
		Granite Construction Company		400.00	400.00
		Caitlin Construction, Inc.		3,206.00	3,206.00
		The Ashton Company, Inc.		730.00	730.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	3,000.00
61801	m	Concrete barrier (N. Puerto Blanco Dr.)			
		FNF Construction, Inc.	630	205.00	129,150.00
		Granite Construction Company		165.00	103,950.00
		Caitlin Construction, Inc.		184.75	116,392.50
		The Ashton Company, Inc.		192.00	120,960.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		275.00	173,250.00
61806	Each	Barrier stone (N. Puerto Blanco Dr.)			
		FNF Construction, Inc.	60	35.00	2,100.00
		Granite Construction Company		220.00	13,200.00
		Caitlin Construction, Inc.		137.00	8,220.00
		The Ashton Company, Inc.		126.00	7,560.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	1,800.00
61901FA	m	Fence temporary construction (BOTH)			
		FNF Construction, Inc.	680	12.50	8,500.00
		Granite Construction Company		8.00	5,440.00
		Caitlin Construction, Inc.		47.70	32,436.00
		The Ashton Company, Inc.		19.00	12,920.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	6,800.00
61902FB	Each	Gate road closure, double (N. Puerto Blanco Dr.)			
		FNF Construction, Inc.	4	2,500.00	10,000.00
		Granite Construction Company		1,200.00	4,800.00
		Caitlin Construction, Inc.		3,450.00	13,800.00
		The Ashton Company, Inc.		3,551.00	14,204.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	16,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/22/03

Schedule: B

Project No.: PRA-ORPI 101 (1) &12 (1)

Project Name: TWIN PEAKS/PUERTO

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201AD	Hour	Dump truck, 7 cubic meter minimum capacity (N. Puerto Blanco Dr.)			
		FNF Construction, Inc.	20	60.00	1,200.00
		Granite Construction Company		65.00	1,300.00
		Caitlin Construction, Inc.		80.00	1,600.00
		The Ashton Company, Inc.		56.00	1,120.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	1,300.00
62201B	Hour	Backhoe (N. Puerto Blanco Dr.)			
		FNF Construction, Inc.	20	60.00	1,200.00
		Granite Construction Company		66.50	1,330.00
		Caitlin Construction, Inc.		80.00	1,600.00
		The Ashton Company, Inc.		71.00	1,420.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	2,000.00
62201CD	Hour	Wheel loader, 2 cubic meter minimum rated capacity (N. Puerto Blanco Dr.)			
		FNF Construction, Inc.	20	125.00	2,500.00
		Granite Construction Company		77.00	1,540.00
		Caitlin Construction, Inc.		110.00	2,200.00
		The Ashton Company, Inc.		89.00	1,780.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	2,500.00
62201DD	Hour	Bulldozer, 120 kW minimum flywheel power d capacity (N. Puerto Blanco Dr.)			
		FNF Construction, Inc.	20	205.00	4,100.00
		Granite Construction Company		138.00	2,760.00
		Caitlin Construction, Inc.		255.00	5,100.00
		The Ashton Company, Inc.		153.00	3,060.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		140.00	2,800.00
62201LB	Hour	Motor grader, 3.6 meter minimum blade (N. Puerto Blanco Dr.)			
		FNF Construction, Inc.	20	110.00	2,200.00
		Granite Construction Company		70.00	1,400.00
		Caitlin Construction, Inc.		91.00	1,820.00
		The Ashton Company, Inc.		89.00	1,780.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	2,200.00
62201M	Hour	Hydraulic excavator (N. Puerto Blanco Dr.)			
		FNF Construction, Inc.	20	90.00	1,800.00
		Granite Construction Company		89.00	1,780.00
		Caitlin Construction, Inc.		150.00	3,000.00
		The Ashton Company, Inc.		135.00	2,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	3,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/22/03

Schedule: B

Project No.: PRA-ORPI 101 (1) & 12 (1)

Project Name: TWIN PEAKS/PUERTO

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62301	Hour	General labor (BOTH)			
		FNF Construction, Inc.	140	22.00	3,080.00
		Granite Construction Company		21.00	2,940.00
		Caitlin Construction, Inc.		30.00	4,200.00
		The Ashton Company, Inc.		24.00	3,360.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		27.00	3,780.00
62406	m3	Placing conserved topsoil (BOTH)			
		FNF Construction, Inc.	1,320	5.00	6,600.00
		Granite Construction Company		15.00	19,800.00
		Caitlin Construction, Inc.		35.00	46,200.00
		The Ashton Company, Inc.		16.00	21,120.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	15,840.00
63301	Each	Sign installation (BOTH)			
		FNF Construction, Inc.	23	130.00	2,990.00
		Granite Construction Company		75.00	1,725.00
		Caitlin Construction, Inc.		300.00	6,900.00
		The Ashton Company, Inc.		446.00	10,258.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	8,050.00
63307G	Each	Delineators flexible (Twin Peaks Road)			
		FNF Construction, Inc.	15	50.00	750.00
		Granite Construction Company		45.00	675.00
		Caitlin Construction, Inc.		79.00	1,185.00
		The Ashton Company, Inc.		130.00	1,950.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	900.00
63308A	Each	Removing and resetting sign (Twin Peaks Road)			
		FNF Construction, Inc.	7	255.00	1,785.00
		Granite Construction Company		45.00	315.00
		Caitlin Construction, Inc.		150.00	1,050.00
		The Ashton Company, Inc.		424.00	2,968.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	1,750.00
63403B	L	Pavement markings type B (BOTH)			
		FNF Construction, Inc.	175	30.50	5,337.50
		Granite Construction Company		15.00	2,625.00
		Caitlin Construction, Inc.		42.35	7,411.25
		The Ashton Company, Inc.		30.00	5,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	7,875.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/22/03

Schedule: B

Project No.: PRA-ORPI 101 (1) &12 (1)

Project Name: TWIN PEAKS/PUERTO

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63501	LPSM	Temporary traffic control (BOTH)			
	FNF Construction, Inc.		ALL	5,500.00	5,500.00
	Granite Construction Company			5,700.00	5,700.00
	Caitlin Construction, Inc.			25,400.00	25,400.00
	The Ashton Company, Inc.			12,520.00	12,520.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3,000.00	3,000.00